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XXIII.—DEPARTMENTOFEDUCATION-continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Number
of Person*. Item. 1921-22.

1921-22.
VOTE No. 42.—EDUCATION DEPARTMENT—

continued.
Subdivision No. VI.—Native Schools—continued.

£

58
59
60

61
62
63

Other Charges for and incidental to—continued
Conveyance, ferrying, and board of children
Higher Education, Scholarships, and Apprenticeship
Manual instruction (including equipment and material,

instructors, and scholarships)
Special allowances to teachers in isolated places
Travelling allowances and removal expenses
Contingencies, including medical examination of

teachers and unforeseen expenditure incidental to
the other items of the vote

1,200
4,500

350
250

1,000

20

Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the
Land Act, 1908

9,350
1,650

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

7,700

5

Total—Subdivision No. VI
7,695

Subdivision No. VII. —School Buildings, Furniture,
and Sites.

Charges for and incidental to—
General maintenance of school buildings under con-

trol of Education Department, including small
additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding,
furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and
improvements of sites, and incidental expenses—

Native schools
Industrial schools
Schools for the Feeble-minded
School for the Deaf

Public Schools—
Maintenance and repair of school buildings and

residences (including alterations and small ad-
ditions) ; repair and renewal of outbuildings,
furniture,and fences ; rents of buildings and sites

Grants to Education Boards—
For house allowances to teachers
For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed

by fire, and for rent of temporary premises
during rebuilding

Grants for—
Maintenance of Secondary School buildings
Maintenance of Technical School buildings
Rents for Manual and Technical Schools and class

67,020

64
65
66
67
68

3,600
2,000
1,500

500

69
70

71
72
73

purposes ... ... ...
School-sites: Payment to Land for Settlements Ac-

count for
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

104,000
40,000

32,000

200
350

1,000

170,770

74

75
300

10

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

185,460

14,690

Total—Subdivision No. VII


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

