$Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

${\tt XXIII.--DEPARTMENT~OF~EDUCATION--} continued.$

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOME No. 49 EDITOAMION DEDADMMENT	1921–22.	
1921–22.	. 	VOTE No. 42.—EDUCATION DEPARTMENT— continued.		
		Subdivision No. VI.—Native Schools—continued.	£	£
	58 59 60	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued Conveyance, ferrying, and board of children Higher Education, Scholarships, and Apprenticeship Manual instruction (including equipment and material,	1,200 4,500	
	61 62 63	instructors, and scholarships) Special allowances to teachers in isolated places Travelling allowances and removal expenses Contingencies, including medical examination of teachers and unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	350 250 1,000	
			20	
		Tana analita malamantiana 060 and 064 at the	9,350	
		Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the Land Act, 1908	1,650	
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	7,700	
		Public Revenues Act, 1910	5	
		Total—Subdivision No. VI	7,695	67,020
		Total—Subarrision No. VI		07,020
		Subdivision No. VII.—School Buildings, Furniture, and Sites.		
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including small additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and		
	64	improvements of sites, and incidental expenses— Native schools	3,600	
	65	Industrial schools	2,000	
	66 67 68	Schools for the Feeble-minded School for the Deaf Public Schools—	1,500 500	
		Maintenance and repair of school buildings and residences (including alterations and small additions); repair and renewal of outbuildings, furniture, and fences; rents of buildings and sites	104,000	
	69 70	Grants to Education Boards— For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed	40,000	
		by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding	32,000	
	71 72	Grants for— Maintenance of Secondary School buildings Maintenance of Technical School buildings	200 350	
	73	Rents for Manual and Technical Schools and class purposes	1,000	
	74	School-sites: Payment to Land for Settlements Account for	300	
	75	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	10	
		ļ	185,460	
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	14,690	
		Total—Subdivision No. VII		170,770